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GOVERNMENT NOTICES

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND CONSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT

No. 955 5 September 2008

DETERMINATION OF SALARIES OF SPECIAL INVESTIGATORS UNDER SECTION 19C(1) OF THE
NATIONAL PROSECUTING AUTHORITY ACT, 1998

{, Brigitte Sylvia Mabandla, Minister for Justice and Constitutional Development, acting under
section 19C(1) of the National Prosecuting Authority Act, 1998 (Act No. 32 of 1998), and in
consultation with the National Director of Public Prosecutions and with the concurrence of the
Minister of Finance, hereby determine, as indicated in Schedule 1, new salaries for special
investigators in terms of which the salary ranges specified in Column 4 shall, with effect from 1
July 2008, be applicable and payable to special investigators.
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GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 5 SEPTEMBER 2008

SCHEDULE 1

NEW SALARIES APPLICABLE TO SPECIAL INVESTIGATORS WITH EFFECT FROM 1 JULY 2008

LEVEL
c4

NOTCH

Salary
scales
effective
on 01 July
2007

R119,115

Salary
scales
effective on
01 July
2008

R 131,622

R121,092

R 133,806

R123,711

R 136,701

R126,330

R 138,596

R128,952

R 142,491

R131,571

R 145,386

R134,186

R 148,287

O~ | Mjtdil |~

R136,815

R 151,182

R138,440

R 154,080

R142,059

R 156,975

R144,678

R 158,870

R147,294

R 162,759

R149,916

R 165,657

R152,538

R 168,555

R155,167

R 171,447

R157,776

R 174,342

D1

R211,242

R233,421

R213,438

R235,848

R216,048

R238,734

R218,655

R241,614

R221,250

R244,482

R223,860

R247,365

R226,464

R250,242

R229,065

R253,116

R231,672

R255,989

R234,273

R258,870

R236,883

R261,756

R239,484

R264,830

R242,088

R267,507

R244,701

R270,393

R247,302

R273,270

R249,902

R276,141

LEVEL
C5

NOTCH

Salary
scales
effective
on 01 July
2007

R 162,510

Salary
scales
effective
on 01 July
2008

R179,574

R 164,622

R181,908

R 167,235

R184,794

R 169,842

R187,674

R 172,449

R180,557

R 175,065

R193,446

R 177,678

R196,335

i~ NN

R 180,291

R199,221

R 182,804

R202,110

R 185,505

R204,984

R 188,121

R207,873

R 180,734

R210,762

R 193,344

R213,645

R 195,954

R216,528

R 188,564

R219,414

R 201,177

R222,300
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D2 1, R356,886 R3%4,359 D3 1] R438,732 R484,800
2 R358,685 R397,452 2 R441,609] R487,977
3| R362,882 R400,995 3| R444,801 R481,505
4 R366,1068] R404,547 4 RA448,008 R495,048
5 R368,303 R408,081 5 R4561,206 R498,582
6 R372,513] R411,627 B R454,407| R502,119
7 R375,723 R415,173 7| R457,611 Rb05,659
8 R382,131 R422,256 Bl R460,815 R509,202
9 R385,335 R425,796 9 R464,016| R512,739
10| R388,545] R429,342 10, R467,214 RS516,270
11] R389,670] R430,584 11 R470,418 R519,810
12| R391,749 R432,882 12| R473,625 R523,356
13 R394,959| R436,431 13| R476,820 R526,887
14] R398,166] R439,974 14| R480,021] R530,424
15| R401,373] R443,517 15 R483,219 R533,958
16 R404,574 R447,054 16| R486,423] Rb537,498
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