## GOVERNMENT NOTICES GOEWERMENTSKENNISGEWINGS

## DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND CONSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTEMENT VAN JUSTISIE EN STAATKUNDIGE ONTWIKKELING

No. 955

5 September 2008

DETERMINATION OF SALARIES OF SPECIAL INVESTIGATORS UNDER SECTION 19C(1) OF THE NATIONAL PROSECUTING AUTHORITY ACT, 1998

I, Brigitte Sylvia Mabandla, Minister for Justice and Constitutional Development, acting under section 19C(1) of the National Prosecuting Authority Act, 1998 (Act No. 32 of 1998), and in consultation with the National Director of Public Prosecutions and with the concurrence of the Minister of Finance, hereby determine, as indicated in Schedule 1, new salaries for special investigators in terms of which the salary ranges specified in Column 4 shall, with effect from 1 July 2008, be applicable and payable to special investigators.

MS BS MABANDLA

Minister for Justice and

**Constitutional Development** 

SCHEDULE 1

NEW SALARIES APPLICABLE TO SPECIAL INVESTIGATORS WITH EFFECT FROM 1 JULY 2008

1	1		
		Salary	Salary
		scales	scales
		effective	effective on
ļ		on 01 July	01 July
LEVEL	NOTCH	2007	2008
C4	1	R119,115	R 131,622
	2	R121,092	R 133,806
	3	R123,711	R 136,701
	4	R126,330	R 139,596
	5	R128,952	R 142,491
	6	R131,571	R 145,386
	7	R134,196	R 148,287
	8	R136,815	R 151,182
	9	R139,440	R 154,080
	10	R142,059	R 156,975
	11	R144,678	R 159,870
	12	R147,294	R 162,759
	13	R149,916	R 165,657
	14	R152,538	R 168,555
	15	R155,157	R 171,447
	16	R157,776	R 174,342

		Salary	Salary
		scales	scales
		effective	effective
		on 01 July	on 01 July
LEVEL	NOTCH	2007	2008
C5	1	R 162,510	R179,574
	2	R 164,622	R181,908
	3	R 167,235	R184,794
	4	R 169,842	R187,674
	5	R 172,449	R190,557
	6	R 175,065	R193,446
	7	R 177,678	R196,335
	8	R 180,291	R199,221
	9	R 182,904	R202,110
	10	R 185,505	R204,984
	11	R 188,121	R207,873
	12	R 190,734	R210,762
	13	R 193,344	R213,645
	14	R 195,954	R216,528
	15	R 198,564	R219,414
	16	R 201,177	R222,300

D1	1	R211,242	R233,421
	2	R213,438	R235,848
	3	R216,048	R238,734
	4	R218,655	R241,614
	5	R221,250	R244,482
	6	R223,860	R247,365
	7	R226,464	R250,242
	8	R229,065	R253,116
	9	R231,672	R255,999
	10	R234,273	R258,870
	11	R236,883	R261,756
	12	R239,484	R264,630
	13	R242,088	R267,507
	14	R244,701	R270,393
	15	R247,302	R273,270
	16	R249,902	R276,141

D2	1	R356,886	R394,359
	2	R359,685	R397,452
	3	R362,892	R400,995
	4	R366,106	R404,547
	5	R369,303	R408,081
	6	R372,513	R411,627
	7	R375,723	R415,173
	8	R382,131	R422,256
	9	R385,335	R425,796
	10	R388,545	R429,342
	11	R389,670	R430,584
	12	R391,749	R432,882
	13	R394,959	R436,431
	14	R398,166	R439,974
	15	R401,373	R443,517
	16	R404,574	R447,054

D3	1	R438,732	R484,800
	2	R441,609	R487,977
	3	R444,801	R491,505
	4	R448,008	R495,048
	5	R451,206	R498,582
	6	R454,407	R502,119
	7	R457,611	R505,659
	8	R460,815	R509,202
	9	R464,016	R512,739
	10	R467,214	R516,270
	11	R470,418	R519,810
	12	R473,625	R523,356
	13	R476,820	R526,887
	14	R480,021	R530,424
	15	R483,219	R533,958
	16	R486,423	R537,498